

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3853 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 695 OF 2024**

Ambrosia Restaurants Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicants

Vs.

Sunita Dileep Nevatia and Another ... Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Narula a/w. Mr. Tarang Jagtiani, Mr. Milind Mane and Ms. Nidhi Loya i/b. M/s. Jhangiani Narula and Associates for the Applicants.

Mr. Dileep Nevatia Respondent No. 2 in person.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH 2025

ORDER :

1. Respondent no. 2 appears in person and submits that he has authority to also appear for respondent no.1. He submits that he will file necessary authority as required under the law in the registry. He further submits that he has already created third party rights and he has filed affidavit in reply to the application.

2. Office is directed to place affidavit in reply on record. Respondent no. 2 says that he will supply copy of the affidavit in reply to the learned Advocate for the appellant.

3. Interim Application (St) No. 9836 of 2025 also to be listed on the next date.
4. List both the applications on 23rd April 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]