

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.26
13:20:49 +0530

29. IA 3853.2025
Ambrosia vs. Sunita Nevatia

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3853 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 695 OF 2024**

Ambrosia Restaurants Pvt. Ltd.

**... Applicant/
Orig.Plaintiff**

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Ambrosia Restaurants Pvt. Ltd.

**... Appellant/
Orig.Plaintiff**

V/s.

Sunita Dileep Nevatia & Anr.

**... Respondents/
Orig.Defendant nos. 1 & 2**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 9836 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 695 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 695 OF 2024**

Mr. Rajiv Narula a/w. Mr. Tarang Jagtiani i/b. Jhangiani, Narula & Associates
for the Appellant/Applicant

Mr. Dileep Nevatia Respondent No.2 present in-person

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Parties agree that instead of hearing the Interim Applications

which seek various interim reliefs pending the Appeal from Order, it would be advantageous that the Appeal from Order itself be heard and disposed of.

2. Considering this, place the Appeal from Order for final hearing on 17th April 2026 at 4.30 p.m.

3. Both parties shall file written submissions together with a compilation of case laws that they intend to rely upon, and exchange the same with each other, on or before 10th April 2026.

4. Mr. Narula, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant tenders an additional Affidavit on behalf of the Applicant dated 29th January 2026. The same is taken on record.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar