

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3853 OF 2025  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 695 OF 2024

Ambrosia Restaurants Pvt Ltd .. Applicant/Appellant  
V/s.  
Sunita Dileep Nevatia And Anr .. Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 9836 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2026  
WITH  
CROSS OBJECTION (ST.) NO. 10028 OF 2025

---

**Mr. Rajiv Narula** a/w Mr. Tarang Jagtiani a/w Mr. Rahul Pillai i/b Jhangiani Narula and Associates for Appellant.

**Mr. Dileep Nevatia**, Respondent no. 2 in person is present for Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Arguments concluded. Reserved for judgment/order.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Shubham Gadhavepatil